## AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR HSBC Amanah Q1 2025 Banca-Takaful Bundling Campaign

4<sup>th</sup> March 2025

## **Dear Valued Customers,**

We wish to inform that, effective 7<sup>th</sup> March 2025, Takaful Future Wealth will no longer be a participating Banca-Takaful products for the HSBC Amanah Q1 2025 Banca-Takaful Bundling Campaign. The Amended Terms & Conditions shall supersede the existing Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Q1 2025 Banca-Takaful Bundling Campaign.

The following is the clause (amendment in bolded) which shall reflect the Amended Terms & Conditions:

Clause	Amendments (effective 7 <sup>th</sup> March 2025)
Clause 6	For the purpose of this Promotion, the participating Banca-Takaful products are ("Takaful Product(s)"):
	(a) Takaful Future Defender;
	(b) Takaful LifeSelect Single;
	(c) Takaful FutureSecure;
	(d) Takaful Future Education;
	<del>(e) Takaful Future Wealth;</del>
	(e) Takaful Lifestyle Protector Plus;
	(f) Takaful FutureMax;
	(g) Takaful Future Wealth Plus;
	(h) Takaful Future Prime; and
	(i) Takaful Reducing Term Cover.
	The products in Clause 6(b), 6(d), <b>6(f)</b> and <b>6(h)</b> are collectively referred to as "Investment-Linked Takaful Products"

The Amended Terms & Conditions for HSBC Amanah Q1 2025 Banca-Takaful Bundling Campaign is available here.

